**Chief Executive Officer** Travis G. Hill



**Chair** Timothy D. Hugo

Vice Chair Maria J. K. Everett

**Board of Directors** 

William D. Euille Gregory F. Holland Mark E. Rubin

## Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

## SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

## (RICHMOND REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee                           | Objections/Charges              | Administrative<br>Law Judge | Attorneys/<br>Representatives | Agents           | Virtual Pre-Hearing<br>Conference Date/Time<br>*Held via Microsoft Teams<br>OR Telephonically* | Formal Hearing<br>Date/Time | Formal Hearing Location        |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| MIRA VENTURES CO.                  | 1. On October 5, 2022,          | J. Richardson               | M. Mshar, Esq.                | P. Connors, SA   | April 14, 2023,  | April 24, 2023,             | Virginia ABC Central Office    |
| K FOOD                             | at approximately 1:07 PM,       |                             |                               | J. W. Helton, SA | at 11:00 a.m.  | at 10:00 a.m.               | 7450 Freight Way               |
| 3159 MIDLOTHIAN TPKE               | the licensee illegally          |                             |                               | R. E. Blaney, SA |  |                             | Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 |
| RICHMOND, VA 23224-1957            | possessed, distributed, sold    |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | or used, or knowingly allowed   |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| MAILING ADDRESS:                   | an employee, agent or other     |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| MIRA VENTURES CO.                  | person(s) to illegally possess, |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| K FOOD                             | distribute, sell or use         |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| 8803 LAWNDELL RD                   | marijuana or other controlled   |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| HENRICO, VA 23229                  | substances, imitation           |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | controlled substances, drug     |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| License:                           | paraphernalia, controlled       |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| 754826– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | paraphernalia or synthetic      |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | cannabinoids as defined in      |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
| ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013317935   | Section 18.2-247 et seq. upon   |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | the licensed premises, in       |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | violation of Sections 4.1-202   |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | and 4.1-225 1.o. of the Code    |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |
|                                    | of Virginia.                    |                             |                               |                  |  |                             |                                |

